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12/17/2024 
 
Lance Hopkin, P.E. 
Public Works Director 
City of Lander 
240 Lincoln Street 
Lander, WY 82520 
 
Project: Lander Sidewalk Improvements 
 
RE: Letter of Recommendation Based on Bid Opening  
 
Dear Mr. Hopkin: 
 
The bid opening for the above-mentioned project was held at 3:00 PM Friday, December 13th, 2024, 
at Lander City Hall. We have reviewed the bid forms, bid bonds, and other required certifications for 
the above referenced project.  Enclosed is the Bid Tabulation Sheet for the bids received. 

Evaluation of Bids 
There were 3 bidders on the project as listed in the table below. The bids were submitted on time, 
bids were properly executed, Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) solicitation forms were 
included, bid bonds were provided, and all other documents were included in the bid packages. All 
bidders are currently active on SAM.gov. 
 
The Bid Form for this project included one Base Bid Schedule and 5 bid alternates. For determination 
of the apparent low bidder, the total Base Bid Price was used.  
 
The Total Base Bid Prices for the project ranked as follows: 

 
Bidder Base Bid Price 

Gregco LLC $ 553,146.24 

Bornhoft Construction Inc. $ 613,761.00 

Alexander Excavation Inc. $ 771,245.00 

 

 
Based on the above results, Gregco LLC. is the apparent low bidder. 
 
In evaluation of Gregco LLC’s bid, two calculation errors were corrected in the Bid Tab resulting in a 
$7.76 difference in total base bid price. The Unit Prices were used to correctly determine the Total 
Price for each Bid Item. When talking to Gregco LLC on the phone after the bid opening, they are 
comfortable with the updated bid prices and with their bid pricing in general.  
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Project Budget Analysis 
A summary of grant funding and estimated City funding for the project is provided in the table 
below.  
 

Funding Source Funding ($) 

TAP GRANT $ 555,240.00  

City @ 20% Match $ 124,929.00 

 $ 624,645.00 

 
The Engineer’s Estimate for this project was $541,555.50 which is similar in price to the apparent 
low bidder and close to the prices seen in the previous bid in April. The total TAP Grant Funds 
available for award are $555,240.00. There are not TAP Grant funds available to award any of the 
bid alternates. 
 
Based on our review of the bids and TAP Grant amounts HDR recommends that the project Base 
Bid be awarded to Gregco LLC in the amount of $553,146.24, contingent on WYDOT concurrence.  

 

Sincerely, 
HDR Engineering, Inc. 
 
 
 
Paden Anderson, 
Deputy Project Manager 

Enc.: Bid Tabulation Sheet; Gregco LLC Bid Package 

Copy to: Cole Bostron, WYDOT and Alyssa Quinn, WYDOT  



HDR ENGINEERING INC. BID OPENING: 12/13/2024

P. O. BOX 467

LANDER, WY 82520

(307) 228-6063

HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT FOR BID PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

BASE BID

106.05000 INDEPENDENT CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING LS 1 17,500.00$          17,500.00$                         10,000.00$          10,000.00$                           22,006.00$          22,006.00$                    22,006.00$    10,000.00$    16,502.00$    5,940.00$                       5,940.00$                   

109.08000 MOBILIZATION LS 1 70,000.00$          70,000.00$                         45,000.00$          45,000.00$                           5,766.00$            5,766.00$                      70,000.00$    5,766.00$      40,255.33$    49,000.00$                     49,000.00$                 

109.11000 CONTRACT BOND LS 1 16,000.00$          16,000.00$                         12,000.00$          12,000.00$                           14,416.00$          14,416.00$                    16,000.00$    12,000.00$    14,138.67$    10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                 

201.03200 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 15,000.00$          15,000.00$                         18,000.00$          18,000.00$                           7,826.00$            7,826.00$                      18,000.00$    7,826.00$      13,608.67$    7,095.00$                       7,095.00$                   

201.03206 CLEARING TREES 6 in EA 2 700.00$               1,400.00$                           900.00$               1,800.00$                             3,604.00$            7,208.00$                      3,604.00$      700.00$         1,734.67$      900.00$                          1,800.00$                   

201.03210 CLEARING TREES 10 in EA 4 800.00$               3,200.00$                           1,200.00$            4,800.00$                             5,046.00$            20,184.00$                    5,046.00$      800.00$         2,348.67$      1,200.00$                       4,800.00$                   

201.03218 CLEARING TREES 18 in EA 3 1,100.00$            3,300.00$                           1,400.00$            4,200.00$                             7,929.00$            23,787.00$                    7,929.00$      1,100.00$      3,476.33$      1,400.00$                       4,200.00$                   

201.03248 CLEARING TREES 48 in EA 1 3,600.00$            3,600.00$                           6,000.00$            6,000.00$                             10,812.00$          10,812.00$                    10,812.00$    3,600.00$      6,804.00$      6,000.00$                       6,000.00$                   

202.03120 REMOVAL OF SIGNS EA 1 400.00$               400.00$                              500.00$               500.00$                                680.00$               680.00$                         680.00$         400.00$         526.67$         200.00$                          200.00$                      

202.03205 REMOVAL OF FENCE FT 803 11.00$                 8,833.00$                           10.00$                 8,030.00$                             4.00$                   3,212.00$                      11.00$           4.00$             8.33$             5.50$                              4,416.50$                   

202.03295 REMOVAL OF INLETS EA 1 1,100.00$            1,100.00$                           1,500.00$            1,500.00$                             2,164.00$            2,164.00$                      2,164.00$      1,100.00$      1,588.00$      2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                   

202.03400 REMOVAL OF SURFACING SY 276 35.00$                 9,660.00$                           25.00$                 6,900.00$                             27.00$                 7,452.00$                      35.00$           25.00$           29.00$           45.00$                            12,420.00$                 

202.03430 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SY 659 42.00$                 27,678.00$                         45.00$                 29,655.00$                           38.00$                 25,042.00$                    45.00$           38.00$           41.67$           50.00$                            32,950.00$                 

202.03433 GRINDING SIDEWALK FT 100 32.00$                 3,200.00$                           30.00$                 3,000.00$                             90.00$                 9,000.00$                      90.00$           30.00$           50.67$           30.00$                            3,000.00$                   

202.03600 CUTTING BIT PVMT FT 937 4.00$                   3,748.00$                           8.00$                   7,496.00$                             10.00$                 9,370.00$                      10.00$           4.00$             7.33$             5.50$                              5,153.50$                   

202.03610 CUTTING CONCRETE FT 178 10.00$                 1,780.00$                           15.00$                 2,670.00$                             53.00$                 9,434.00$                      53.00$           10.00$           26.00$           15.00$                            2,670.00$                   

203.02500 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 68 30.00$                 2,040.00$                           40.00$                 2,720.00$                             62.00$                 4,216.00$                      62.00$           30.00$           44.00$           25.00$                            1,700.00$                   

207.03100 TOPSOIL STORING CY 27 35.00$                 945.00$                              50.00$                 1,350.00$                             82.00$                 2,214.00$                      82.00$           35.00$           55.67$           24.00$                            648.00$                      

207.03200 TOPSOIL PLACING CY 17 40.00$                 680.00$                              85.00$                 1,445.00$                             162.00$               2,754.00$                      162.00$         40.00$           95.67$           35.00$                            595.00$                      

216.03105 SEEDING SY 1670 3.50$                   5,845.00$                           2.00$                   3,340.00$                             2.00$                   3,340.00$                      3.50$             2.00$             2.50$             0.75$                              1,252.50$                   

216.03700 SODDING SY 70 25.00$                 1,750.00$                           50.00$                 3,500.00$                             36.00$                 2,520.00$                      50.00$           25.00$           37.00$           40.00$                            2,800.00$                   

216.03970 LANDSCAPING LS 1 23,000.00$          23,000.00$                         8,000.00$            8,000.00$                             14,416.00$          14,416.00$                    23,000.00$    8,000.00$      15,138.67$    6,930.00$                       6,930.00$                   

301.01080 CRUSHED BASE (GRADING W) TON 468 60.00$                 28,080.00$                         85.00$                 39,780.00$                           130.00$               60,840.00$                    130.00$         60.00$           91.67$           75.00$                            35,100.00$                 

406.03010 PLANT MIX (COMMERCIAL) SY 243 150.00$               36,450.00$                         235.00$               57,105.00$                           87.00$                 21,141.00$                    235.00$         87.00$           157.33$         150.00$                          36,450.00$                 

406.03015 5" THICK PLANT MIX PATCH (COMMERCIAL) SY 180 170.00$               30,600.00$                         235.00$               42,300.00$                           148.00$               26,640.00$                    235.00$         148.00$         184.33$         225.00$                          40,500.00$                 

607.40100 FENCE INDUSTRIAL 42 in FT 120 35.00$                 4,200.00$                           45.00$                 5,400.00$                             50.00$                 6,000.00$                      50.00$           35.00$           43.33$           40.00$                            4,800.00$                   

607.61800 GATES INDUSTRIAL-ROLLING 25 ft EA 1 6,000.00$            6,000.00$                           4,000.00$            4,000.00$                             8,650.00$            8,650.00$                      8,650.00$      4,000.00$      6,216.67$      9,000.00$                       9,000.00$                   

608.10200 SIDEWALK (CONC) SY 901 100.00$               90,100.00$                         140.00$               126,140.00$                         216.00$               194,616.00$                  216.00$         100.00$         152.00$         120.00$                          108,120.00$               

609.10200 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A FT 213 100.00$               21,300.00$                         115.00$               24,495.00$                           151.00$               32,163.00$                    151.00$         100.00$         122.00$         100.00$                          21,300.00$                 

609.10700 DOUBLE GUTTER SY 314 110.00$               34,540.00$                         165.00$               51,810.00$                           219.00$               68,766.00$                    219.00$         110.00$         164.67$         150.00$                          47,100.00$                 

620.07010 ADJUSTMENTS, VALVE BOXES EA 3 500.00$               1,500.00$                           600.00$               1,800.00$                             3,646.00$            10,938.00$                    3,646.00$      500.00$         1,582.00$      600.00$                          1,800.00$                   

625.20100 INLET TYPE A EA 1 6,000.00$            6,000.00$                           9,800.00$            9,800.00$                             12,000.00$          12,000.00$                    12,000.00$    6,000.00$      9,266.67$      9,880.00$                       9,880.00$                   

702.30600 RESET SIGNS EA 9 400.00$               3,600.00$                           450.00$               4,050.00$                             2,787.00$            25,083.00$                    2,787.00$      400.00$         1,212.33$      450.00$                          4,050.00$                   

702.30900 INSTALL RRFB SYSTEM EA 2 19,500.00$          39,000.00$                         11,475.00$          22,950.00$                           25,048.00$          50,096.00$                    25,048.00$    11,475.00$    18,674.33$    11,475.00$                     22,950.00$                 

703.03100 FLAGGING HR 75 75.00$                 5,625.00$                           75.00$                 5,625.00$                             280.00$               21,000.00$                    280.00$         75.00$           143.33$         75.00$                            5,625.00$                   

703.03110 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                         25,000.00$          25,000.00$                           14,416.00$          14,416.00$                    25,000.00$    14,416.00$    19,805.33$    21,450.00$                     21,450.00$                 

799.71825 EPOXY PAVEMENT LINE 18in FT 56 26.79$                 1,500.24$                           20.00$                 1,120.00$                             63.00$                 3,528.00$                      63.00$           20.00$           36.60$           20.00$                            1,120.00$                   

799.74900 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SF 124 8.00$                   992.00$                              20.00$                 2,480.00$                             29.00$                 3,596.00$                      29.00$           8.00$             19.00$           10.00$                            1,240.00$                   

999.30000 SWEEPING LS 1 3,000.00$            3,000.00$                           8,000.00$            8,000.00$                             3,953.00$            3,953.00$                      8,000.00$      3,000.00$      4,984.33$      5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                   

BASE BID 553,146.24$                       613,761.00$                         771,245.00$                  541,555.50$               

Base Bid 553,146.24$              Base Bid 613,761.00$                         Base Bid 771,245.00$                  Base Bid 541,555.50$        
Note: Items highlighted in RED have been corrected from the submitted bid form

Proposed award amount: 553,146.24$     

CITY OF LANDER

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Gregco Llc

PROJECT NO. 1032803 - LANDER SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

 BID TABULATION SHEET

 BID SCHEDULE 1 2 3

Bornhoft Construction Alexander Excavation

Lander Sidewalk improevemnt Project_ BID TAB_2024_1213.xlsx

Base Bid



HDR ENGINEERING INC. BID OPENING: 12/13/2024

P. O. BOX 467

LANDER, WY 82520

(307) 228-6063

HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT FOR BID PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

BID ALTERNATE A

202.03205 REMOVAL OF FENCE FT 67 11.00$                 737.00$                              10.00$                 670.00$                                4.00$                   268.00$                         11.00$           4.00$             8.33$             -$                           

202.03400 REMOVAL OF SURFACING SY 86 35.00$                 3,010.00$                           45.00$                 3,870.00$                             27.00$                 2,322.00$                      45.00$           27.00$           35.67$           -$                           

202.03430 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SY 146 42.00$                 6,132.00$                           10.00$                 1,460.00$                             38.00$                 5,548.00$                      42.00$           10.00$           30.00$           -$                           

202.03433 GRINDING SIDEWALK FT 10 32.00$                 320.00$                              100.00$               1,000.00$                             90.00$                 900.00$                         100.00$         32.00$           74.00$           -$                           

202.03500 RESET MAILBOX (SINGLE) EA 2 700.00$               1,400.00$                           500.00$               1,000.00$                             1,349.00$            2,698.00$                      1,349.00$      500.00$         849.67$         -$                           

202.03600 CUTTING BIT PVMT FT 118 4.00$                   472.00$                              10.00$                 1,180.00$                             10.00$                 1,180.00$                      10.00$           4.00$             8.00$             -$                           

202.03610 CUTTING CONCRETE FT 72 10.00$                 720.00$                              15.00$                 1,080.00$                             53.00$                 3,816.00$                      53.00$           10.00$           26.00$           -$                           

203.02500 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 12 30.00$                 360.00$                              50.00$                 600.00$                                62.00$                 744.00$                         62.00$           30.00$           47.33$           -$                           

207.03100 TOPSOIL STORING CY 12 35.00$                 420.00$                              25.00$                 300.00$                                82.00$                 984.00$                         82.00$           25.00$           47.33$           -$                           

207.03200 TOPSOIL PLACING CY 6 40.00$                 240.00$                              50.00$                 300.00$                                162.00$               972.00$                         162.00$         40.00$           84.00$           -$                           

216.03105 SEEDING SY 232 3.50$                   812.00$                              3.00$                   696.00$                                2.00$                   464.00$                         3.50$             2.00$             2.83$             -$                           

301.01080 CRUSHED BASE (GRADING W) TON 77 60.00$                 4,620.00$                           105.00$               8,085.00$                             130.00$               10,010.00$                    130.00$         60.00$           98.33$           -$                           

406.03015 5" THICK PLANT MIX PATCH (COMMERCIAL) SY 33 170.00$               5,610.00$                           260.00$               8,580.00$                             231.00$               7,623.00$                      260.00$         170.00$         220.33$         -$                           

608.10200 SIDEWALK (CONC) SY 59 100.00$               5,900.00$                           150.00$               8,850.00$                             151.00$               8,909.00$                      151.00$         100.00$         133.67$         -$                           

609.10700 DOUBLE GUTTER SY 141 90.00$                 12,690.00$                         185.00$               26,085.00$                           219.00$               30,879.00$                    219.00$         90.00$           164.67$         -$                           

702.30600 RESET SIGNS EA 1 400.00$               400.00$                              500.00$               500.00$                                2,787.00$            2,787.00$                      2,787.00$      400.00$         1,229.00$      -$                           

BID ALTERNATE A 43,843.00$                         64,256.00$                           80,104.00$                    -$                           

BID ALTERNATE A 43,843.00$                BID ALTERNATE A 64,256.00$                           BID ALTERNATE A 80,104.00$                    Base Bid -$                     

Gregco LLC

CITY OF LANDER

PROJECT NO. 1032803 - LANDER SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

 BID TABULATION SHEET

 BID SCHEDULE 1 2 3

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Bornhoft Construction Alexander Excavation

Lander Sidewalk improevemnt Project_ BID TAB_2024_1213.xlsx

Bid Alt A



HDR ENGINEERING INC. BID OPENING: 12/13/2024

P. O. BOX 467

LANDER, WY 82520

(307) 228-6063

HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT FOR BID PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

BID ALTERNATE B

202.03400 REMOVAL OF SURFACING SY 9 35.00$                 315.00$                              200.00$               1,800.00$                             27.00$                 243.00$                         200.00$         27.00$           87.33$           -$                           

202.03430 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SY 16 42.00$                 672.00$                              100.00$               1,600.00$                             38.00$                 608.00$                         100.00$         38.00$           60.00$           -$                           

202.03433 GRINDING SIDEWALK FT 10 32.00$                 320.00$                              50.00$                 500.00$                                90.00$                 900.00$                         90.00$           32.00$           57.33$           -$                           

202.03600 CUTTING BIT PVMT FT 45 4.00$                   180.00$                              50.00$                 2,250.00$                             10.00$                 450.00$                         50.00$           4.00$             21.33$           -$                           

202.03610 CUTTING CONCRETE FT 6 10.00$                 60.00$                                50.00$                 300.00$                                53.00$                 318.00$                         53.00$           10.00$           37.67$           -$                           

203.02500 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 13 30.00$                 390.00$                              50.00$                 650.00$                                62.00$                 806.00$                         62.00$           30.00$           47.33$           -$                           

207.03100 TOPSOIL STORING CY 27 35.00$                 945.00$                              50.00$                 1,350.00$                             82.00$                 2,214.00$                      82.00$           35.00$           55.67$           -$                           

207.03200 TOPSOIL PLACING CY 15 40.00$                 600.00$                              50.00$                 750.00$                                162.00$               2,430.00$                      162.00$         40.00$           84.00$           -$                           

216.03105 SEEDING SY 143 3.50$                   500.50$                              2.00$                   286.00$                                2.00$                   286.00$                         3.50$             2.00$             2.50$             -$                           

301.01080 CRUSHED BASE (GRADING W) TON 24 60.00$                 1,440.00$                           105.00$               2,520.00$                             130.00$               3,120.00$                      130.00$         60.00$           98.33$           -$                           

406.03015 5" THICK PLANT MIX PATCH (COMMERCIAL) SY 9 170.00$               1,530.00$                           260.00$               2,340.00$                             231.00$               2,079.00$                      260.00$         170.00$         220.33$         -$                           

608.10200 SIDEWALK (CONC) SY 84 100.00$               8,400.00$                           150.00$               12,600.00$                           151.00$               12,684.00$                    151.00$         100.00$         133.67$         -$                           

609.10200 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A FT 8 100.00$               800.00$                              200.00$               1,600.00$                             151.00$               1,208.00$                      200.00$         100.00$         150.33$         -$                           

702.30600 RESET SIGNS EA 1 400.00$               400.00$                              500.00$               500.00$                                2,787.00$            2,787.00$                      2,787.00$      400.00$         1,229.00$      -$                           

BID ALTERNATE B 16,552.50$                         29,046.00$                           30,133.00$                    -$                           

BID ALTERNATE B 16,552.50$                BID ALTERNATE B 29,046.00$                           BID ALTERNATE B 30,133.00$                    BID ALTERNATE B -$                     

CITY OF LANDER

PROJECT NO. 1032803 - LANDER SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

 BID TABULATION SHEET

 BID SCHEDULE 1 2 3

Gregco LLC Bornhoft Construction Alexander Excavation
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Lander Sidewalk improevemnt Project_ BID TAB_2024_1213.xlsx

Bid Alt B



HDR ENGINEERING INC. BID OPENING: 12/13/2024

P. O. BOX 467

LANDER, WY 82520

(307) 228-6063

HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT FOR BID PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

BID ALTERNATE C

201.03248 CLEARING TREES 48 in EA 1 3,600.00$            3,600.00$                           6,000.00$            6,000.00$                             10,812.00$          10,812.00$                    10,812.00$    3,600.00$      6,804.00$      -$                           

202.03400 REMOVAL OF SURFACING SY 35 35.00$                 1,225.00$                           200.00$               7,000.00$                             27.00$                 945.00$                         200.00$         27.00$           87.33$           -$                           

202.03430 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SY 73 42.00$                 3,066.00$                           100.00$               7,300.00$                             38.00$                 2,774.00$                      100.00$         38.00$           60.00$           -$                           

202.03433 GRINDING SIDEWALK FT 30 32.00$                 960.00$                              50.00$                 1,500.00$                             90.00$                 2,700.00$                      90.00$           32.00$           57.33$           -$                           

202.03600 CUTTING BIT PVMT FT 75 4.00$                   300.00$                              25.00$                 1,875.00$                             10.00$                 750.00$                         25.00$           4.00$             13.00$           -$                           

202.03610 CUTTING CONCRETE FT 48 10.00$                 480.00$                              30.00$                 1,440.00$                             53.00$                 2,544.00$                      53.00$           10.00$           31.00$           -$                           

203.02500 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 5 30.00$                 150.00$                              100.00$               500.00$                                62.00$                 310.00$                         100.00$         30.00$           64.00$           -$                           

207.03100 TOPSOIL STORING CY 3 35.00$                 105.00$                              100.00$               300.00$                                81.00$                 243.00$                         100.00$         35.00$           72.00$           -$                           

207.03200 TOPSOIL PLACING CY 3 40.00$                 120.00$                              100.00$               300.00$                                161.00$               483.00$                         161.00$         40.00$           100.33$         -$                           

216.03105 SEEDING SY 96 3.50$                   336.00$                              2.00$                   192.00$                                2.00$                   192.00$                         3.50$             2.00$             2.50$             -$                           

301.01080 CRUSHED BASE (GRADING W) TON 44 60.00$                 2,640.00$                           105.00$               4,620.00$                             130.00$               5,720.00$                      130.00$         60.00$           98.33$           -$                           

406.03015 5" THICK PLANT MIX PATCH (COMMERCIAL) SY 16 170.00$               2,720.00$                           260.00$               4,160.00$                             231.00$               3,696.00$                      260.00$         170.00$         220.33$         -$                           

609.10700 DOUBLE GUTTER SY 78 90.00$                 7,020.00$                           165.00$               12,870.00$                           219.00$               17,082.00$                    219.00$         90.00$           158.00$         -$                           

-$                                   -$                                     -$                               -$               -$               #DIV/0! -$                           

BID ALTERNATE C 22,722.00$                         48,057.00$                           48,251.00$                    -$                           

BID ALTERNATE C 22,722.00$                BID ALTERNATE C 48,057.00$                           BID ALTERNATE C 48,251.00$                    BID ALTERNATE C -$                     

CITY OF LANDER

PROJECT NO. 1032803 - LANDER SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
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HDR ENGINEERING INC. BID OPENING: 12/13/2024

P. O. BOX 467

LANDER, WY 82520

(307) 228-6063

HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT FOR BID PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

BID ALTERNATE D

201.03248 CLEARING TREES 48 in EA 1 3,600.00$            3,600.00$                           6,000.00$            6,000.00$                             10,812.00$          10,812.00$                    10,812.00$    3,600.00$      6,804.00$      -$                           

202.03205 REMOVAL OF FENCE FT 186 11.00$                 2,046.00$                           10.00$                 1,860.00$                             4.00$                   744.00$                         11.00$           4.00$             8.33$             -$                           

202.03295 REMOVAL OF INLETS EA 1 1,100.00$            1,100.00$                           500.00$               500.00$                                2,164.00$            2,164.00$                      2,164.00$      500.00$         1,254.67$      -$                           

202.03400 REMOVAL OF SURFACING SY 30 35.00$                 1,050.00$                           200.00$               6,000.00$                             27.00$                 810.00$                         200.00$         27.00$           87.33$           -$                           

202.03430 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SY 103 42.00$                 4,326.00$                           100.00$               10,300.00$                           38.00$                 3,914.00$                      100.00$         38.00$           60.00$           -$                           

202.03433 GRINDING SIDEWALK FT 10 32.00$                 320.00$                              50.00$                 500.00$                                90.00$                 900.00$                         90.00$           32.00$           57.33$           -$                           

202.03600 CUTTING BIT PVMT FT 75 4.00$                   300.00$                              25.00$                 1,875.00$                             10.00$                 750.00$                         25.00$           4.00$             13.00$           -$                           

202.03610 CUTTING CONCRETE FT 48 10.00$                 480.00$                              30.00$                 1,440.00$                             53.00$                 2,544.00$                      53.00$           10.00$           31.00$           -$                           

203.02500 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 36 30.00$                 1,080.00$                           50.00$                 1,800.00$                             62.00$                 2,232.00$                      62.00$           30.00$           47.33$           -$                           

207.03100 TOPSOIL STORING CY 37 35.00$                 1,295.00$                           50.00$                 1,850.00$                             82.00$                 3,034.00$                      82.00$           35.00$           55.67$           -$                           

207.03200 TOPSOIL PLACING CY 19 40.00$                 760.00$                              50.00$                 950.00$                                163.00$               3,097.00$                      163.00$         40.00$           84.33$           -$                           

216.03105 SEEDING SY 151 3.50$                   528.50$                              2.00$                   302.00$                                2.00$                   302.00$                         3.50$             2.00$             2.50$             -$                           

301.01080 CRUSHED BASE (GRADING W) TON 68 60.00$                 4,080.00$                           100.00$               6,800.00$                             130.00$               8,840.00$                      130.00$         60.00$           96.67$           -$                           

406.03015 5" THICK PLANT MIX PATCH (COMMERCIAL) SY 27 170.00$               4,590.00$                           260.00$               7,020.00$                             231.00$               6,237.00$                      260.00$         170.00$         220.33$         -$                           

608.10200 SIDEWALK (CONC) SY 124 100.00$               12,400.00$                         150.00$               18,600.00$                           151.00$               18,724.00$                    151.00$         100.00$         133.67$         -$                           

609.10200 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A FT 25 100.00$               2,500.00$                           165.00$               4,125.00$                             151.00$               3,775.00$                      165.00$         100.00$         138.67$         -$                           

609.10700 DOUBLE GUTTER SY 80 90.00$                 7,200.00$                           105.00$               8,400.00$                             219.00$               17,520.00$                    219.00$         90.00$           138.00$         -$                           

620.07010 ADJUSTMENTS, VALVE BOXES EA 1 500.00$               500.00$                              1,000.00$            1,000.00$                             3,646.00$            3,646.00$                      3,646.00$      500.00$         1,715.33$      -$                           

625.20100 INLET TYPE A EA 1 6,000.00$            6,000.00$                           9,800.00$            9,800.00$                             12,000.00$          12,000.00$                    12,000.00$    6,000.00$      9,266.67$      -$                           

702.30600 RESET SIGNS EA 1 400.00$               400.00$                              500.00$               500.00$                                2,787.00$            2,787.00$                      2,787.00$      400.00$         1,229.00$      -$                           

702.30601 RESET SIGNS WITH CONCRETE FOOTER EA 1 1,200.00$            1,200.00$                           500.00$               500.00$                                4,119.00$            4,119.00$                      4,119.00$      500.00$         1,939.67$      -$                           

BID ALTERNATE D 55,755.50$                         90,122.00$                           108,951.00$                  -$                           

BID ALTERNATE D 55,755.50$                BID ALTERNATE D 90,122.00$                           BID ALTERNATE D 108,951.00$                  BID ALTERNATE D -$                     

CITY OF LANDER
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Gregco LLC Bornhoft Construction Alexander Excavation
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
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HDR ENGINEERING INC. BID OPENING: 12/13/2024

P. O. BOX 467

LANDER, WY 82520

(307) 228-6063

HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT FOR BID PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

BID ALTERNATE A

201.03206 CLEARING TREES 6 in EA 1 700.00$               700.00$                              900.00$               900.00$                                3,604.00$            3,604.00$                      3,604.00$      700.00$         1,734.67$      -$                           

202.03205 REMOVAL OF FENCE FT 6 11.00$                 66.00$                                100.00$               600.00$                                4.00$                   24.00$                           100.00$         4.00$             38.33$           -$                           

202.03400 REMOVAL OF SURFACING SY 23 35.00$                 805.00$                              100.00$               2,300.00$                             27.00$                 621.00$                         100.00$         27.00$           54.00$           -$                           

202.03430 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SY 128 36.00$                 4,608.00$                           100.00$               12,800.00$                           38.00$                 4,864.00$                      100.00$         36.00$           58.00$           -$                           

202.03433 GRINDING SIDEWALK FT 10 32.00$                 320.00$                              50.00$                 500.00$                                90.00$                 900.00$                         90.00$           32.00$           57.33$           -$                           

202.03600 CUTTING BIT PVMT FT 75 4.00$                   300.00$                              25.00$                 1,875.00$                             10.00$                 750.00$                         25.00$           4.00$             13.00$           -$                           

202.03610 CUTTING CONCRETE FT 48 10.00$                 480.00$                              25.00$                 1,200.00$                             53.00$                 2,544.00$                      53.00$           10.00$           29.33$           -$                           

203.02500 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 37 30.00$                 1,110.00$                           25.00$                 925.00$                                62.00$                 2,294.00$                      62.00$           25.00$           39.00$           -$                           

207.03100 TOPSOIL STORING CY 2 35.00$                 70.00$                                100.00$               200.00$                                83.00$                 166.00$                         100.00$         35.00$           72.67$           -$                           

207.03200 TOPSOIL PLACING CY 2 40.00$                 80.00$                                100.00$               200.00$                                165.00$               330.00$                         165.00$         40.00$           101.67$         -$                           

216.03105 SEEDING SY 200 3.50$                   700.00$                              2.00$                   400.00$                                2.00$                   400.00$                         3.50$             2.00$             2.50$             -$                           

301.01080 CRUSHED BASE (GRADING W) TON 64 60.00$                 3,840.00$                           105.00$               6,720.00$                             130.00$               8,320.00$                      130.00$         60.00$           98.33$           -$                           

406.03015 5" THICK PLANT MIX PATCH (COMMERCIAL) SY 23 170.00$               3,910.00$                           265.00$               6,095.00$                             231.00$               5,313.00$                      265.00$         170.00$         222.00$         -$                           

608.10200 SIDEWALK (CONC) SY 70 100.00$               7,000.00$                           150.00$               10,500.00$                           151.00$               10,570.00$                    151.00$         100.00$         133.67$         -$                           

609.10200 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A FT 21 100.00$               2,100.00$                           150.00$               3,150.00$                             151.00$               3,171.00$                      151.00$         100.00$         133.67$         -$                           

609.10700 DOUBLE GUTTER SY 78 90.00$                 7,020.00$                           165.00$               12,870.00$                           219.00$               17,082.00$                    219.00$         90.00$           158.00$         -$                           

-$                               

BID ALTERNATE A 33,109.00$                         61,235.00$                           60,953.00$                    -$                           

Base Bid 33,109.00$                Base Bid 61,235.00$                           Base Bid 60,953.00$                    Base Bid -$                     

CITY OF LANDER
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